Privacy Policy

Effective Date: March 13, 2014

Colette Mrazek & Associates ("we") are committed to protecting the privacy of our users. This Privacy Policy outlines the types of personal information we collect, how it is used, and the steps we take to ensure its security.

1. Information We Collect

1.1 Personal Information: We may collect personally identifiable information, such as names, email addresses, and other relevant details, when voluntarily submitted by our users.

1.2 Automatically Collected Information: We may also collect non-personal information automatically, such as IP addresses, browser types, operating systems, and other technical information to enhance the user experience.

2. How We Use Information

2.1 Providing Services: We use the collected information to provide and improve our services, respond to user inquiries, and personalize user experiences.
2.2 Communication: We may use contact information to send users updates, newsletters, and promotional materials. Users can opt-out of these communications at any time.

3. Sharing of Information

3.1 Third-Party Service Providers: We may share information with trusted third-party service providers to assist us in operating our website and conducting our business.
3.2 Legal Compliance: We may disclose personal information when required by law or to protect our rights, privacy, safety, or property.

4. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

4.1 Cookies: We use cookies and similar tracking technologies to enhance the user experience and collect information about how users interact with our website.
4.2 Opting Out: Users can control cookie preferences through their browser settings. However, disabling cookies may affect the functionality of the website.

5. Security

5.1 Data Security: We implement reasonable security measures to protect personal information from unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, and destruction.

6. Children's Privacy

6.1 Age Restriction: Our website is not intended for individuals under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect or maintain information from children.

7. Changes to This Privacy Policy

7.1 Updates: We may update this Privacy Policy periodically. Users are encouraged to review the policy regularly to stay informed about how we are protecting and using their information.

8. Contact Information

8.1 Questions: If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at <u>admin@colettemrazek.com</u>.

By using our website, you agree to the terms outlined in this Privacy Policy.